RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD 
TO AUTHORIZE FULL PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING TAX-EXEMPT BOND OBLIGATION  

(2026-02) 

WHEREAS, in December 2017, the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) entered 
into a tax-exempt bond financing agreement for Six Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($6,400,000.00) (the “Bond”) related to the construction a new headquarters building at the Kentucky 
Horse Park, more particularly described as 4001 Wing Commander Way, Lexington, KY 40511 (the 
“Building”); 

WHEREAS, monthly principal payments on the Bond began in August 2019;